

This PUBLIC BILL originated in the LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY, and, having this day passed, is now ready for presentation to the LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL for its concurrence.

R. E. WARD,
Clerk of the Legislative Assembly.

*Legislative Assembly Chamber,
Sydney, 20 November, 1975.*

New South Wales



ANNO VICESIMO QUARTO

ELIZABETHÆ II REGINÆ

Act No. , 1975.

An Act to amend the Liquor Act, 1912, so as to increase license fees and certain other fees payable under that Act.

BE

Liquor (Further Amendment).

BE it enacted by the Queen's Most Excellent Majesty, by and with the advice and consent of the Legislative Council and Legislative Assembly of New South Wales in Parliament assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:—

1. This Act may be cited as the "Liquor (Further Amendment) Act, 1975".

2. The Liquor Act, 1912, is amended in the manner set forth in Schedule 1.

Amendment
of Act No.
42, 1912.

10

SCHEDULE 1.

Sec. 2.

AMENDMENTS TO LIQUOR ACT, 1912.

(1) (a) Section 21 (1) (b), (d), (g), (i) (ii), (l), (n), (q)—

15 Omit "six and one-half" wherever occurring, insert instead "8".

(b) Section 21 (1) (i) (i)—

Omit "four and one-half", insert instead "6".

(2) Section 57B (5)—

Omit "(2)", insert instead "(2B)".

(3)

Liquor (Further Amendment).

(3) Section 78H (2)—

Omit “six and one-half”, insert instead “8”.

(4) Section 150A (1) (b)—

Omit “six and one-half”, insert instead “8”.

5 (5) Section 152H (1)—

Omit “six and one-half”, insert instead “8”.

BY AUTHORITY

D. WEST, GOVERNMENT PRINTER, NEW SOUTH WALES—1975

[8c]

1978

Liquor (Further Amendment)

(3) Section 70(1)(a)

shall be amended to read as follows:

(4) Section 70(1)(b)

shall be amended to read as follows:

(5) Section 70(1)(c)

shall be amended to read as follows:

No. , 1975.

A BILL

To amend the Liquor Act, 1912, so as to increase license fees and certain other fees payable under that Act.

[MR MADDISON—18 *November*, 1975.]

BE

Liquor (Further Amendment).

BE it enacted by the Queen's Most Excellent Majesty, by and with the advice and consent of the Legislative Council and Legislative Assembly of New South Wales in Parliament assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:—

1. This Act may be cited as the "Liquor (Further Amendment) Act, 1975".

2. The Liquor Act, 1912, is amended in the manner set forth in Schedule 1. **Amendment of Act No. 42, 1912.**

10

SCHEDULE 1.

Sec. 2.

AMENDMENTS TO LIQUOR ACT, 1912.

(1) (a) Section 21 (1) (b), (d), (g), (i) (ii), (l), (n), (q)—

15 Omit "six and one-half" wherever occurring, insert instead "8".

(b) Section 21 (1) (i) (i)—

Omit "four and one-half", insert instead "6".

(2) Section 57B (5)—

Omit "(2)", insert instead "(2B)".

(3)

Liquor (Further Amendment).

(3) Section 78H (2)—

Omit “six and one-half”, insert instead “8”.

(4) Section 150A (1) (b)—

Omit “six and one-half”, insert instead “8”.

5 (5) Section 152H (1)—

Omit “six and one-half”, insert instead “8”.

BY AUTHORITY

D. WEST, GOVERNMENT PRINTER, NEW SOUTH WALES—1975
[8c]

PROOF

LIQUOR (FURTHER AMENDMENT) BILL, 1975

EXPLANATORY NOTE

THE objects of this Bill are—

- (a) to increase license fees and certain other fees payable under the Liquor Act, 1912—
 - (i) where those fees were $6\frac{1}{2}$ per cent of the gross amount paid or payable for liquor—to 8 per cent; and
 - (ii) where those fees were $4\frac{1}{2}$ per cent of that gross amount—to 6 per cent; and
 - (b) to correct an incorrect reference in section 57B of the Liquor Act, 1912.
-

PROOF

No. , 1975.

A BILL

To amend the Liquor Act, 1912, so as to increase
license fees and certain other fees payable under that Act.

[MR MADDISON—18 *November*, 1975.]

BE

Liquor (Further Amendment).

BE it enacted by the Queen's Most Excellent Majesty, by and with the advice and consent of the Legislative Council and Legislative Assembly of New South Wales in Parliament assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:—

1. This Act may be cited as the "Liquor (Further Amendment) Act, 1975".

2. The Liquor Act, 1912, is amended in the manner set forth in Schedule 1. Amendment of Act No. 42, 1912.

10

SCHEDULE 1.

Sec. 2.

AMENDMENTS TO LIQUOR ACT, 1912.

(1) (a) Section 21 (1) (b), (d), (g), (i) (ii), (l), (n), (q)—

15 Omit "six and one-half" wherever occurring, insert instead "8".

(b) Section 21 (1) (i) (i)—

Omit "four and one-half", insert instead "6".

(2) Section 57B (5)—

Omit "(2)", insert instead "(2B)".

(3)

Liquor (Further Amendment).

(3) Section 78H (2)—

Omit “six and one-half”, insert instead “8”.

(4) Section 150A (1) (b)—

Omit “six and one-half”, insert instead “8”.

5 (5) Section 152H (1)—

Omit “six and one-half”, insert instead “8”.

Act No. 1975

(Amendment)

and the

of the